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VBET Ukrainian Premier League
2025/26 4th round, Match #32

Friday, 30.08.2025, 18:00, "Central stadium", Zhytomyr. 30°C. Spectators: 495

«Metalist 1925» Kharkiv

2 : 0

«Ruh» Lviv

30 Varakuta Danylo
27 Krupskyi Illia
18 Pavliuk Yevhen
31 Shabanov Artem
24 Martyniuk Oleksandr
14 Hadzhyiev Ramik
45 Kalitvintsev Vladyslav
5 Kaliuzhnyi Ivan (C)
25 Lytvynenko Ivan
19 Rashytsia Ermir
98 Itodo Peter Mandela

Substitutes
1 Mozil Oleh
23 Protsenko Yaroslav
2 Kapinus Dmytro
7 Ari Moura
11 Churko Viacheslav
13 Saliuk Volodymyr
17 Kogut Igor
72 Zabergja Baton
74 Snurnitsyn Ihor
80 Mba Kristian
88 Korol Andrii
91 Panchenko Matvii

Coach
Bartulovich Mladen

1 Hereta Yurii-Volodymyr
92 Sliubyk Bohdan
4 Kholod Vitalii
25 Levytskyi Bohdan
73 Liakh Rostyslav (C)
75 Kitela Andrii
5 Edson
17 Sliusar Denys
77 Almazbekov Beknaz
19 Pastukh Yevhenii
99 Faal Baboucarr

Substitutes
40 Siruk Mykola
15 Pidhurskyi Denys
56 Boiko Maksym
8 Raileanu Vlad
47 Kvas Kostiantyn
70 Kasarda Nazar
10 Prytula Ostap
7 Klayver
11 Runich Vasyl

Coach
Fedyk Ivan

Referee:
Kubriak Dmytro
Assistant 1:
Assistant 2:
Klymenko Taras
4th Official:
Kohut Oleh
Referee Observer:
Aranovskyi Yevhen

VAR Referee:
Derevinskyi Oleksii
VAR Referee Assistant:
Matiash Viktor
VAR Referee Observer:
Moseichuk Yurii
Delegate:
Aleksandrenko Volodymyr
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VBET Ukrainian Premier League, 2025/26, 4th round, Match #32
Friday, 30.08.2025, 18:00, "Central stadium", Zhytomyr. 30°C. Spectators: 495

«Metalist 1925» Kharkiv 2 : 0 «Ruh» Lviv
6' 4 Kholod Vitalii

11' 92 Sliubyk Bohdan
15 Pidhurskyi Denys

45 Kalitvintsev Vladyslav 26'

98 Itodo Peter Mandela 45'

46' 17 Sliusar Denys
10 Prytula Ostap

46' 77 Almazbekov Beknaz
7 Klayver

58' 7 Klayver
70 Kasarda Nazar

14 Hadzhyiev Ramik
72 Zabergja Baton 63'

73' 5 Edson
56 Boiko Maksym

98 Itodo Peter Mandela
80 Mba Kristian 73'

75' 10 Prytula Ostap

45 Kalitvintsev Vladyslav
91 Panchenko Matvii 81'

19 Rashytsia Ermir
7 Ari Moura 81'

85' 70 Kasarda Nazar
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